a |est




.......................... e www.koolearn.com

<‘ BENE

o PREHH

- EEIEEMERHMERFINLT
s EEERITKIMBEE | [FRhRLERIERASTE
« IbR/FEAF R SATET

« SATHURTE

« TESOLIEE/TKTUEH/CCSSIAIE/ACTE AIAIE

- Z5HIRYD :

(SATEELSN) (SATEIEER) (ACTEEHGIE)

Ll




P s e www.koolearn.com

@ FEBIF

1. SATXEEXERER
2. SATESE D

3. SATEZ DR

4. SATLERRFIES
5. SATXGEREISEE
6. SATIRIERR

7. SATIEMRE

8. SATNE®Em

9 SAT j/£1%$ij(ér_|
10, SATIEEENMK




Reading

Writing and
Language

Math

Essay (optional)

Total

65

35
80

50

180
(230 with Essay)

@ —. SATGEERERER

52

44
58

1

154
(155 with Essay)

--------------------------

« www.koolearn.com




PR ) « www.koolearn.com

@ . SATESESH




» - e WWW. KOOIEArN.com

Writing and
Langu
Tes

Writing and aw Math

Reading Test
guag

Score

3 600

600
D
3 620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700
4 D
J 710

720

730

730

740
750

760

780

790
800
800




PR ) « www.koolearn.com

@ =. SATEESRE




» ST o www.koolearn.com

@ M. SATGERRIUES

Writing and Language Test

35 MINUTES, 44 QUESTIONS

Turn to Section 2 of your answer sheet to answer the questions in this section.

Each passage below is accompanied by a number of questions. For some questions, you
will consider how the passage might be revised to improve the expression of ideas. For
other questions, you will consider how the passage might be edited to correct errors in
sentence structure, usage, or punctuation. A passage or a question may be accompanied by
one or more graphics (such as a table or graph) that you will consider as you make revising
and editing decisions.

Some questions will direct you to an underlined portion of a passage. Other questions will
direct you to a location in a passage or ask you to think about the passage as a whole.

After reading each passage, choose the answer to each question that most effectively
improves the quality of writing in the passage or that makes the passage conform to the
conventions of standard written English. Many questions include a “NO CHANGE" option.
Choose that option if you think the best choice is to leave the relevant portion of the
passage as it is.
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Questions 1-11 are based on the following passage.

: NO CHANGE
A Necessary Resource for Science 227. Which is one
In the winter of 1968, scientists David Schindler and 227.One
Gregg Brunskill poured nitrates and phosphates into . e
Lake JEl 227, this is one of the 58 freshwater bodies that

compose Canada’s remotely located Experimental Lakes
NO CHANGE

Area. Schindler and Brunskill were contaminating the destructive, and irresponsible this method

water not out of malice but in the name of research. destructive and, irresponsible, this method
While deliberately adding chemical compounds to a lake destructive and irresponsible this method,
may seem [P destructive and irresponsible, this method

of experimenting is sometimes the most effective way to

influence policy and save the environment from even

more damaging pollution.

Unauthorized copying or reuse of any part of this page is illegal.
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Questions 34-44 are based on the following passage.
NO CHANGE

A Quick Fix in a Throwaway Culture from which
Planned obsolescence, a practice [Jjfij at which so that
) whereby

products are designed to have a limited period of

B usefulness, has been a cornerstone of manufacturing

strategy for the past 80 years. This approach increases NO CHANGE

sales, but it also stands in [JJJJj austere contrast to a time usefulness—
when goods were produced to be durable. Planned usefulness;

usefulness
obsolescence wastes materials as well as energy in making

and shipping new products. It also reinforces the belief
that it is easier to replace goods than to mend them, as NO CHANGE

repair shops are rare and [JJJ repair methods are often egregious
specialized. In 2009, an enterprising movement, the unmitigated
stark

Repair Café, challenged this widely accepted belief.

Which choice provides information that best
supports the claim made by this sentence?

A) NO CHANGE

B) obsolete goods can become collectible items.
no one knows whether something will fall into
disrepair again.

new designs often have “bugs” that must be
worked out.
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Time Allotted 35mins 8mins each

Passage Word 1700 words  400-450words
Count 4 passages per passage

Total Questions 44 questions 11 questions
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Argument 1-2passages
Informative 1-2passages
Nonfiction Narrative 1passage

Text and Graphical Complexity
Text Complexity grades 9-10 to

postsecondary entry

Graphical Data Basic to somewhat
challenging
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1. Expression of Ideas (55%)

2. Standard English Convention(45%)
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<‘ Expression of Ideas

Development Organization
Proposition Logical sequence
Support Introduction, conclusion,
Focus transitions

Quantitative information

Effective language use
Precision
Concision
Style and tone
Syntax
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<‘ Standard English Convention

Sentence formation
«Sentence boundaries
*Subordination and coordination
 Parallel structure
«Modlifier placement
Inappropriate shifts in construction
« Verb tense, mood, and voice
«Pronoun person and number

Sentence structure
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<‘ Standard English Convention

Pronouns
« Pronoun clarity
Possessive determiners

Agreement
« Pronoun-antecedent agreement
Conventions «Subject-verb agreement
of usage «Noun agreement

Frequently confused words
Logical comparison

Conventional expression




<‘ Standard English Convention

Conventions
of punctuation

*End-of-sentence punctuation
*Within-sentence punctuation
*Possessive nouns and pronouns
[tems in a series

*Nonrestrictive and parenthetical
elements

‘Unnecessary punctuation
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